Business address: Herengracht 537, 1017 BV Amsterdam,The Netherlands

Sir Chips Keswick* (65) (Non-executive Director – appointed 2002)
Business address: c/o Investec plc, 2 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7QP United Kingdom

M Peter Malungani (47) (Non-executive Director – appointed 2002)
Business address: Suite 702, Nedbank Gardens, 33 Bath Street, Rosebank, 2196, South Africa

Peter R S Thomas (60) (Non-executive Director – appointed 1981)
Business address: 5 St Peter Road, Houghton, 2192, South Africa

Fani Titi (43) (Non-executive Director – appointed 2004)
Business address: Abcon House, Fairway Office Park, 52 Grovenor Road, Bryanston East, 2152, South Africa

*British

Each of the Investec Directors is a member of the board of both Investec Limited and Investec plc.

30

3. DIRECTORS’ INTERESTS

At 10 October 2005, the last practicable date prior to finalisation of this document, the Investec Directors had the
following interests in the Investec Shares (all of which are beneficial interests):

Percentage
Percentage Beneficial of shares

Beneficial of shares interest in in issue –
interest in in issue – Investec Investec

Director Investec plc1 Investec plc Limited1 Limited

Executive

S Koseff 1,087,017 1.5 185,636 0.4
B Kantor 100 – 1,195,288 2.7
G R Burger 586,210 0.8 94,477 0.2
A Tapnack – – 37,021 0.1

Non-executive

H S Herman 380,079 0.5 48,905 0.1
S E Abrahams 8,000 – – –
G F O Alford – – – –
H Fukuda OBE 1,000 – – –
G M T Howe – – – –
D E Jowell 62,340 0.1 – –
I R Kantor2 346,155 0.5 450 –
Sir C Keswick 3,150 – 1,850 –
M P Malungani – – 1,545,778 3.5
P R S Thomas 106,219 0.1 51,191 0.1
F Titi – – 308,000 0.7

Total number 2,580,270 3.5 3,468,596 7.8

Notes:

1. The total number of Investec Limited and Investec plc shares in issue as at 10 October 2005 was 44.0 million and 74.6 million, respectively.

2. In addition to his shareholdings reflected in the table above, I R Kantor has an interest in options over Investec Limited shares, the details
of which are as follows:

– I R Kantor acquired 200,000 European call options at an average strike price of R110.00 per option, on 26 February 2004 in the market –
expiring on 19 February 2007.

– I R Kantor acquired 200,000 European call options at an average strike price of R136.83 per option, on 26 February 2004 in the market –